OP \$90.00 4667652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425231 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockcrusher LLC		04/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super ATV, LLC
Street Address:	2753 Michigan Road
City:	Madison
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47250
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4667652	ROCKCRUSHER PORTAL LIFT
Registration Number:	3224422	ROCKCRUSHER
Registration Number:	3426820	ROCKCRUSHER DIFFS WWW.ROCKCRUSHERDIFFS.C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy N. Thomas
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy N. Thomas

SIGNATURE: /Timothy N. Thomas/

DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0347

900403841

source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0348

APPENDIX B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCKCRUSHER LLC, 9013 Youngstown Pittsburgh Rd., Youngstown, OH 44514, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of record of:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4667652, for the mark ROCKCRUSHER PORTAL LIFT, for goods including: land vehicle parts, namely, gear boxes and parts therefor, namely, attachment plates for raising off-road vehicle axles and increasing wheel torque;
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3224422, for the mark ROCKCRUSHER, for goods including: vehicle transmissions including axle assemblies, axle housings, differential housings, differentials, hubs, axles; brakes and parts therefor;
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3426820, for the mark ROCKCRUSHER DIFFS WWW.ROCKCRUSHERDIFFS.COM, for goods including: vehicle transmissions including axle assemblies, axle housings, differential housings, differentials, hubs, axles; brakes and parts therefor; and.
- 4. Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA926,646 for the mark ROCKCRUSHER PORTAL LIFT, for goods including: gear boxes and attachment plates therefor for raising off-road vehicle axles and increasing wheel torque.

WHEREAS, Super ATV, LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana, having an office at 2753 Michigan Road, Madison, IN 47250, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said U.S. and Canadian trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0349

Said marks and trademark registrations are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use

and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which

said trademark application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor,

if this assignment and sale had not been made.

This Assignment is for the limited transfer of the identified trademark assets only, and is not an

acquisition by Assignee of Assignor as an entity, and is not a merger, teaming or other combination of

Assignor with Assignee. Assignee assumes no liability for any acts, omissions, debts, obligations, or

other liabilities of Assignor, nor does Assignee assume any liability for any products sold by Assignor

under any or all of the Marks. Assignor indemnifies and will hold Assignee harmless for any damage

caused by an act, omission, debt, obligation, or other liability of Assignor, and for any liability for

damages caused by products sold by Assignor at any time, it being understood and agreed that Assignee

has and had no control over Assignee with respect to any such products made or sold.

Dy.	ROCKCROSTILK LLC

By: ROCKCRUSHER LLC

(Signature)		

(Printed)

(Title)

(Date Signed)

9

and desiren and no no copressous am widther in me inn that it me locator is excenden term in which

Read Only - You can't save changes to this file.

and trademark application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

This Assignment is for the limited transfer of the identified trademark assets only, and it not an acquisition by Assignee of Assignor as an entity, and is not a merger, teaming or other combination of Assignor with Assignee. Assignee assumes no liability for any acts, omissions, debts, obligations, or other liabilities of Assignor, nor does Assignee assume any liability for any products sold by Assignor under any or all of the Marks. Assignor indemnifies and will hold Assignee harmless for may damage caused by an act, omission, debt, obligation, or other liability of Assignor, and for any liability for damages caused by products sold by Assignor at any time, it being understood and agreed that Assignee has and had no control over Assignee with respect to any such products made or sold.

By ROCKO	RUSHER LLO MARTINE CONTROLLER LLO MARTINE CON
(Signature)	Clarant Stirks
(Printed)	Over
(Title)	4-20-19